





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Loco-Boose Hobbies Announced as LGBoA Authorized Installer

Olympia, WA, June 17, 2007 - Loco-Boose Hobbies (www.locoboose.com), manufacturers of SKY-TRESTLE G-Scale suspended railway systems and accessories, announced that LGB of America (www.lgboa.com) has named Loco-Boose Hobbies as its first "LGBoA Authorized Installer". This designation acknowledges Loco-Boose Hobbies' expertise and extensive experience in installing not only standard LGB products, but also complex, multi-train layouts in conjunction with their suspended railway systems.

"We have a strong commitment to provide only the best in quality for our customers," said Duane McBride, owner of Loco-Boose Hobbies. "From our beginnings over 12 years ago, we designed our SKY-TRESTLE Systems specifically for LGB's track and power—due to the high level of quality and attention to detail that LGB offers."

Loco-Boose offers a turnkey system complete with LGB track, power, trains and accessories. "We are excited about the LGBoA Authorized Installer program and feel it offers our customers a best-in-class solution with our SKY-TRESTLE suspended railway system and LGB's track and trains," said Leif Johnson, Western Regional Sales Manager. "Customers benefit from our relationship with LGBoA because we can now offer a complete solution backed by unparalleled expertise."

About Loco-Boose Hobbies

Loco-Boose Hobbies designs, manufactures and installs SKY-TRESTLE suspended railway systems for both commercial properties and private residences. The company has extensive experience designing and installing systems for dental offices, restaurants, and museums, as well as home offices, bedrooms, and game rooms. Loco-Boose also offers a line of G-Scale accessories including detailed railroad signs and working lamps.

Contact

Leif G. Johnson Western Regional Sales Manager 970-577-0583 leif@locoboose.com